For the purposes of the Call Option, please note that the date to exercise the Call Option shall be March 
02,2026, being the next working day due to March 01,2026, falling on a holiday (the "Option Redemption 
Date"), on which date the Issuer shall redeem in full the entire principal outstanding amount of PKR 
4,991,000,000/- (Pak Rupees Four Billion Nine Hundred & Ninety One Million) along with the accrued 
profit thereon as of the said date (subject to deduction of Zakat and Tax at source as per applicable laws). 
For determining the entitlement under the Call Option, the transfer books pertaining to the TFC Issue will 
remain closed from February 20, 2026 to February 27, 2026 (both days inclusive).